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2022 RED SNAPPER SEASON

• State water opened January 1; Federal water 

opened June 1

• 2022 quota - 265,105 pounds

• Season Lengths

• 94 Day Federal water season (closed 

September 2) (longest since 2008)

• State water remained open year round

• 2022 landings = 149,147 pounds 

• (56% of quota)



2022 Red Snapper Private 

Boat Bag Distribution
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2022 Private Boat Red 

Snapper Length-Frequency
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Red Snapper Mean Length

Private Anglers

21

21.2

21.4

21.6

21.8

22

22.2

22.4

22.6

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

L
e

n
g

th
, 
In

c
h

e
s

Year



2022 Private Boat Red 

Snapper Weight-Frequency
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Mean = 5.85 pounds 



Red Snapper Mean Weight

Private Anglers
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Bag Distribution per Angler 

Trip

Area
Number of 

snapper per 
angler trip

Pounds of 

snapper per 
angler trip

Federal 1.22 7.18

State 0.45 2.59



Red Snapper CPUE

Private Anglers
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